
PPUUBBLLIICC  NNOOTTIICCEE  

  

MMEEEETTIINNGGSS  OOFF  TTHHEE  CCIITTYY  CCOOUUNNCCIILL  OOFF  LLAANNCCAASSTTEERR  

  

11  AApprriill  22002255  ––  3300  AApprriill  22002255 
 

In accordance with the Local Government (Access to Information) Act, 1985, as amended by the Local Authorities (Access to Meetings and Documents) (Period 
of Notice) (England) Order 2002, SI 715, notice is hereby given that the following meetings of the City Council will be held on the dates and at the times and 
venues shown below:  
 
 

DATE 
 

MEETING 
 

TIME 
 

VENUE 
 

CONTACT 

 
 
7th April 2025 

 
Planning Regulatory Committee  

 
10:30 am 

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Eric Marsden - Democratic Support: email 
emarsden@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
9th April 2025 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee  

 
6:00 pm  

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Jenny Kay, Democratic Support - email 
jkay@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
10th April 2025 

 
Licensing Committee  

 
1:00 pm  

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Sarah Moorghen, Democratic Support - email 
smoorghen@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
15th April 2025 

 
Cabinet  

 
6:00 pm  

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Liz Bateson, Democratic Support - email 
ebateson@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
17th April 2025 

 
Council Business Committee  

 
6:00 pm  

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Phillip Abel, Democratic Support - email 
pabel@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
23rd April 2025 

 
Council  

 
6:00 pm  

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Debbie Chambers, Senior Manager, Democratic 
Support & Elections/Deputy Monitoring Officer - 
email dchambers@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
24th April 2025 

 
Budget and Performance Panel  

 
6:00 pm  

 
CityLab, Dalton Square, 
Lancaster 

 
Stephen Metcalfe, Democratic Support - email 
sjmetcalfe@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
28th April 2025 

 
Planning Regulatory Committee  

 
10:30 am  

 
Morecambe Town Hall 

 
Eric Marsden - Democratic Support: email 
emarsden@lancaster.gov.uk 

 
If you wish to attend a City Council meeting and require assistance to access the building in which the meeting is being held please contact Democratic Services 
and arrangements will be made.   
 
 



MARK DAVIES, 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE, 
TOWN HALL, 
DALTON SQUARE, 
LANCASTER, 
LA1 1PJ 
 
 
Published on: 24 March 2025.     

 
 


